

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 18443/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-08-2025 in CRMM No. 27137/2025 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

AMIT KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 03-12-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Shivam Bajaj, Adv.
Dr. Akash Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Choudhury, AOR
Dr. Akanksha Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Mittali Takker, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice, returnable within six weeks.
2. In the meantime, the petitioner shall deposit a sum of Rs.5,00,000/- (Rupees five lakhs only) with the Trial Court to establish his bona fides within a period of two weeks.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI MATHUR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)