

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 18443/2025

AMIT KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

[ONLY IA 20864/2026 IS LISTED]

IA No. 20864/2026 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 2584/2026 (II-B)

IA No. 31807/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 16-02-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Ashish Choudhury, AOR  
Dr. Shivam Bajaj, Adv.  
Dr. Akash Tandon, Adv.  
Ms. Mittali Takker, Adv.  
Ms. Mitali Takker, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR

Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Himanshu Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Aditi Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Arun Kumar Raghav, Adv.  
Ms. Kamlesh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. The person who seeks intervention is the *de facto* complainant before the High Court. I.A. No.20864/2026 is allowed.
2. Post the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 09.03.2026.

(HARPREET KAUR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(KOMAL)  
BRANCH OFFICER